

Shriram General Insurance Company vs. Prem Singh and others.

FAO No. 172 of 2020

04.09.2025 Present:

Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hoshiar Singh Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 & 4.

CMP No. 18353 of 2025

By virtue of the present application, the fact of death of respondent No.2 i.e. Thakari Devi is taken on record. Application stands disposed of.

FAO No. 172 of 2020

Let consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2 i.e. Thakari Devi be taken within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

September 04, 2025
tarun