

Shriram Gen. Ins. Co. Vs Prem Singh & Ors.

**FAO (MVA) No. 172 of 2020**

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondent No. 1 and respondents No. 2(a) to 2(c).

Ms. Simran Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

List along with FAO No. 171 of 2020.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*