

**Shriram Gen. Ins. Co. Vs. Sukh Ram
(deceased) & ors.**

FAO (MV) No. 171 of 2020

10.4.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1(a), 1(b) and 2.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate
assisted by Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,
Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

In view of request made by learned
counsel for the appellant, list on 17.4.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(kalpana)